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Executive Summary:

This poll of 4,676 early voters was conducted between Saturday, August 11, 2012 and Sunday, August 12, 2012.
This poll used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of August 9th, 2012. The sample of
voters that were called included a proportional sample of all registered Republican voters in the state of Florida.

The only statewide race included was the Republican primary for the U.S. Senate, the other Republican races
surveyed were for the Florida state Senate and Legislature, and Pinellas County Sheriff.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system, with each voter being polled only on the
races that are within their precinct and political party. The results were then weighted to account for proportional
differences between the respondents' demographics and the demographics of the full voter population for each
race. The demographics used were: race, gender and age.

In order to qualify respondents as early voters, only those voters that had requested mail ballots or had
participated in early voting were called. Also, voter households that had voters of different political parties were

excluded from the survey.

The scientific results shown in the summary below should be within at most a 4-6% margin of error and a 95%
confidence level.
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Summary of Scientific Results:

In the Florida primary race for US Senator do you support Connie Mack, Mike McCalister, Marielena Stuart or
Dave Weldon?

Connie Mack: 61.4%
Mike McCalister: 10.7%
Marielena Stuart: 5.6%
Dave Weldon: 22.2%
In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 4 do you support Aaron Bean or Mike Weinstein?
Aaron Bean: 61.8%
Mike Weinstein: 38.2%

In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 8 do you support Pat Patterson or Dorothy L. Hukill?
Pat Patterson: 59.9%
Dorothy L. Hukill: 30.1%

In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 17 do you support John Korsak, John Legg or Rob
Wallace?

John Korsak: 16.9%
John Legg: 61.5%
Rob Wallace: 21.7%
In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 22 do you support Jeff Brandes or James C. Jim Frishe?
Jeff Brandes: 64.1%
James C. “Jim” Frishe: 35.9%

In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 24 do you support Rachel Burgin or Tom Lee?
Rachel Burgin: 41.4%
Tom Lee: 58.6%

In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 106 do you support Kathleen Passidomo or
David Bolduc?

Kathleen Passidomo: 71.1%

David Bolduc: 28.9%

In the Republican primary for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Bob Gualtieri or Everett Rice?
Bob Gualtieri: 59.4%
Everett Rice: 40.6%
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Detailed Non-Weighted Results with Demographic Breakdowns:

In the Florida primary race for US Senator do you support Connie Mack, Mike McCalister, Marielena Stuart or
Dave Weldon?
4676 responses

Connie Mack: 61.6%
Mike McCalister:  10.4%
Marielena Stuart: 5.4%
Dave Weldon: 22.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 4405 responses
Connie Mack: 61.1%  Mike McCalister:  10.3% Marielena Stuart: 5.3% Dave Weldon: 23.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 12 responses
Connie Mack: 83.3%  Mike McCalister: 8.3%  Marielena Stuart: 0% Dave Weldon: 8.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 32 responses
Connie Mack: 78.1%  Mike McCalister: 6.2%  Marielena Stuart: 6.2% Dave Weldon: 9.4%

Other or Unknown 84 responses
Connie Mack: 67.9%  Mike McCalister: 7.1%  Marielena Stuart: 4.8% Dave Weldon: 20.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 2132 responses
Connie Mack: 63.3%  Mike McCalister: 9.6%  Marielena Stuart: 5.2% Dave Weldon: 22.0%

Female 2528 responses
Connie Mack:  60.0%  Mike McCalister:  11.0% Marielena Stuart: 5.7% Dave Weldon: 23.3%

Age Breakdown:
181029 122 responses
Connie Mack: 68.0%  Mike McCalister: 7.4%  Marielena Stuart: 6.6% Dave Weldon: 18.0%

30 to 49 357 responses
Connie Mack: 54.9%  Mike McCalister:  15.1% Marielena Stuart: 6.4% Dave Weldon: 23.5%

50 to 69 1781 responses
Connie Mack: 60.6%  Mike McCalister:  10.4% Marielena Stuart: 5.9% Dave Weldon: 23.1%

70 and up 2416 responses
Connie Mack: 62.9%  Mike McCalister: 9.8%  Marielena Stuart: 4.9% Dave Weldon: 22.4%
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In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 4 do you support Aaron Bean or Mike Weinstein?
120 responses

Aaron Bean: 63.3%
Mike Weinstein: 36.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 110 responses
Aaron Bean: 64.5%  Mike Weinstein: 35.5%

Black, Not Hispanic 2 responses
Aaron Bean: 0% Mike Weinstein:  100.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 2 responses
Aaron Bean: 100.0% Mike Weinstein: 0%

Other or Unknown 3 responses
Aaron Bean: 100.0% Mike Weinstein: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 60 responses
Aaron Bean: 63.3%  Mike Weinstein: 36.7%

Female 60 responses
Aaron Bean: 63.3%  Mike Weinstein: 36.7%

Age Breakdown:
181029 10 responses
Aaron Bean: 20.0%  Mike Weinstein: 80.0%

30to 49 22 responses
Aaron Bean: 63.6%  Mike Weinstein: 36.4%

50 to 69 40 responses
Aaron Bean: 65.0%  Mike Weinstein: 35.0%

70 and up 48 responses
Aaron Bean: 70.8%  Mike Weinstein: 29.2%

© 2012 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org



In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 8 do you support Pat Patterson or Dorothy L. Hukill?
133 responses

Pat Patterson: 62.4%
Dorothy L. Hukill:  37.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 124 responses
Pat Patterson: 61.3%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  38.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 0 responses
Pat Patterson: 0% Dorothy L. Hukill: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses
Pat Patterson: 0% Dorothy L. Hukill:  100.0%

Other or Unknown 1 responses
Pat Patterson:  100.0% Dorothy L. Hukill: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 46 responses
Pat Patterson:  60.9%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  39.1%

Female 85 responses
Pat Patterson: 62.4%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  37.6%

Age Breakdown:
181029 12 responses
Pat Patterson:  66.7%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  33.3%

30to 49 10 responses
Pat Patterson:  30.0%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  70.0%

50 to 69 49 responses
Pat Patterson:  65.3%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  34.7%

70 and up 62 responses
Pat Patterson:  64.5%  Dorothy L. Hukill:  35.5%
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In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 17 do you support John Korsak, John Legg or Rob
Wallace?
210 responses

John Korsak: 15.2%
John Legg: 63.8%
Rob Wallace: 21.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 201 responses
John Korsak: 14.4%  John Legg: 64.7% Rob Wallace: 20.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 0 responses
John Korsak: 0% John Legg: 0% Rob Wallace: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
John Korsak: 33.3%  John Legg: 33.3% Rob Wallace: 33.3%

Other or Unknown 4 responses
John Korsak: 25.0%  John Legg: 50.0% Rob Wallace: 25.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 87 responses
John Korsak: 14.9%  John Legg: 58.6% Rob Wallace: 26.4%

Female 121 responses
John Korsak: 14.9%  John Legg: 68.6% Rob Wallace: 16.5%

Age Breakdown:
181029 9 responses
John Korsak: 0% John Legg: 66.7% Rob Wallace: 33.3%

30to 49 28 responses
John Korsak: 28.6%  John Legg: 46.4% Rob Wallace: 25.0%

50 to 69 81 responses
John Korsak: 18.5%  John Legg: 64.2% Rob Wallace: 17.3%

70 and up 92 responses
John Korsak: 9.8% John Legg: 68.5% Rob Wallace: 21.7%
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In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 22 do you support Jeff Brandes or James C. Jim Frishe?
254 responses

Jeff Brandes: 63.8%
James C. Jim Frishe: 36.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 243 responses
Jeff Brandes: 62.6% James C. Jim Frishe: 37.4%

Black, Not Hispanic 0 responses
Jeff Brandes: 0% James C. Jim Frishe: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 0 responses
Jeff Brandes: 0% James C. Jim Frishe: 0%

Other or Unknown 2 responses
Jeff Brandes:  100.0% James C. Jim Frishe: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 128 responses
Jeff Brandes: 63.3% James C. Jim Frishe: 36.7%

Female 124 responses
Jeff Brandes: 63.7% James C. Jim Frishe: 36.3%

Age Breakdown:
181029 14 responses
Jeff Brandes: 64.3% James C. Jim Frishe: 35.7%

30to 49 46 responses
Jeff Brandes: 63.0% James C. Jim Frishe: 37.0%

50 to 69 112 responses
Jeff Brandes: 61.6% James C. Jim Frishe: 38.4%

70 and up 82 responses
Jeff Brandes: 67.1% James C. Jim Frishe: 32.9%
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In the Republican primary for State Senator from District 24 do you support Rachel Burgin or Tom Lee?
211 responses

Rachel Burgin: 41.7%
Tom Lee: 58.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 200 responses
Rachel Burgin: 42.5%  Tom Lee: 57.5%

Black, Not Hispanic 1 responses
Rachel Burgin: 0% Tom Lee: 100.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
Rachel Burgin:  33.3%  Tom Lee: 66.7%

Other or Unknown 3 responses
Rachel Burgin:  33.3%  Tom Lee: 66.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 98 responses
Rachel Burgin: 41.8%  Tom Lee: 58.2%

Female 112 responses
Rachel Burgin: 41.1%  Tom Lee: 58.9%

Age Breakdown:
181029 11 responses
Rachel Burgin:  54.5%  Tom Lee: 45.5%

30to 49 25 responses
Rachel Burgin:  40.0%  Tom Lee: 60.0%

50 to 69 93 responses
Rachel Burgin:  38.7%  Tom Lee: 61.3%

70 and up 82 responses
Rachel Burgin:  43.9%  Tom Lee: 56.1%
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In the Republican primary for State Representative from District 106 do you support Kathleen Passidomo or
David Bolduc?
286 responses

Kathleen Passidomo: 72.0%
David Bolduc: 28.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 275 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 72.4%  David Bolduc: 27.6%

Black, Not Hispanic 0 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 0% David Bolduc: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 66.7%  David Bolduc: 33.3%

Other or Unknown 4 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 50.0%  David Bolduc: 50.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 136 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 75.7%  David Bolduc: 24.3%

Female 149 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 69.1%  David Bolduc: 30.9%

Age Breakdown:
1810 29 6 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 83.3%  David Bolduc: 16.7%

30to 49 12 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 58.3%  David Bolduc: 41.7%

50 to 69 89 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 64.0%  David Bolduc: 36.0%

70 and up 179 responses
Kathleen Passidomo: 76.5%  David Bolduc: 23.5%
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In the Republican primary for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Bob Gualtieri or Everett Rice?
410 responses

Bob Gualtieri: 59.8%
Everett Rice: 40.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 393 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 60.1%  Everett Rice: 39.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 2 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  50.0%  Everett Rice: 50.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 33.3%  Everett Rice: 66.7%

Other or Unknown 2 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  50.0%  Everett Rice: 50.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 205 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  61.0%  Everett Rice: 39.0%

Female 204 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  58.3%  Everett Rice: 41.7%

Age Breakdown:
181029 31 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  64.5%  Everett Rice: 35.5%

30to 49 56 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  57.1%  Everett Rice: 42.9%

50 to 69 183 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  56.3%  Everett Rice: 43.7%

70 and up 140 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  64.3%  Everett Rice: 35.7%
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